

9SI. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>CLR No.186 of 2023 <u>Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.</u> Mr. M.C. Pant, Advocate, for the revisionist.</p> <p>It's defendant's revision preferred under section 25 of the Provincial Small Causes Courts Act, challenging the <i>ex parte</i> judgment of 17.11.2023, as it was rendered in SCC Suit No.26 of 2023, "Mukesh Kumar Gupta Vs. Rakesh Kumar".</p> <p>Admit the revision.</p> <p>Summon the lower court record.</p> <p>Issue notice to the respondent. Steps to be taken within a week.</p> <p>Subject to the condition that the appellant deposits the entire decretal amount within a period of six weeks from today, and ensures to continue to remit the rent by 10th of each month during the pendency of this revision, the execution of the impugned award dated 17.11.2023, would be kept in abeyance.</p> <p>It's goes without saying that violation of any of the conditions given thereto would automatically result into vacation of the stay order.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.) 18.12.2023</p> <p>NR</p>

--	--	--	--