

S.No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	08.05.2026		<p>IA/3/2026 (Delay Condonation Application) IA/4/2026(Substitution Application) In CLR No.186 of 2023 <u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Arun Kumar, learned counsel for the revisionist.</p> <p>2. Mr. Piyush Garg and Ms. Menka Tripathi, learned counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>3. A substitution application (IA/4/2026) along with delay condonation application (IA/3/20264) has been filed by learned counsel for the revisionist to condone the delay of 44 days in filing the substitution application.</p> <p>4. By way of instant substitution application, learned counsel for the revisionist seeks to substitute the sole revisionist –Rakesh Kumar by his legal heirs.</p> <p>5. Learned counsel for the respondent has no objection if the said applications are allowed.</p> <p>6. For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit filed in support of substitution as well as delay condonation application, the same are allowed.</p> <p>7. Let amended memo of parties be filed within ten days.</p> <p>8. List this case on 22.05.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Subhash Upadhyay, J.) 08.05.2026</p> <p>SS</p>

--	--	--	--